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A GLOBAL INFORMATION AND ENERGY
NETWORK SERVICE PROVIDER

Mainly focusing on the fields of fiber-optic communications and electric power transmission, HENGTONG Optic-Electric has built up a full
industry chain and self-developed core fiber-optic communications and quantum telecommunication technologies. Committed to building
an integrated service provider of full value chains, the company has sought strategic development in marine engineering, quantum secure
communications, big data and other high-end products and new fields, so as to create the advantageous full value chain of “product +
operations + services”. With industrial bases set up in 13 provinces in China and 9 areas abroad, HENGTONG has been one of the leading
system integrators and ISPs (internet service providers) in the fields of fiber-optic network and electric power grid in China, and has been
named among the “Top 500 Enterprises of China”, the “Top 100 Private Enterprises of China”, as well as the "Top 3 Enterprises of Global
Fiber-optic Communications Enterprise”.

Looking to the future, HENGTONG has achieved good market development around the world with focus on the Belt and Road Initiative. The
company aims to become an internationally recognized high-tech corporate through an accelerated internationalization of production and
globalization of operations. The company will fully promote four major industrial transformations, namely the transformation from an R&D
manufacturer to an innovative enterprise, the transformation from a product supplier to an integrated whole value chain service provider,
the transformation from a manufacturer to a platform service provider, and the transformation from a domestic company to an
international one.
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Duct and Non-Self Supporting Aerial Cable

GYTA
Duct and Non-Self Supporting Aerial Cable
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Optical fiber Optical fiber
Jelly Jelly
Loose tube Loose tube

Central strength member
Filling compound

Central strength member
Filling compound

Metal tape Metal tape
Outer sheath QOuter sheath
Technical data Features Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled Excellent mechgnical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube Easy to install Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube EaTyf-t[? 'anSta“ . e !
Strength Member: Steel wire Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well Strength Member: Steel wire ie il ed O_Oﬁe tube protect the 1 ervx(/je I
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath rmored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape
Armor: Aluminum tape Armor: Corrugated steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C - 70°C .. Operating Temperature: -40°C - 70°C ..
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Appllcatlons Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Appllcatlons
ITU and ElA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN MAX MIN
TLC 70°C g -40°C TLC 70°C g -40°C
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature temperature tempreture temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655 Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm) (dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/15 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26 Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/15 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24 Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification Technical Specification
Cabletype = Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable Cabletype =~ Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
COTES Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight cores Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTA 30 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 89 75 GYTS 30 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1 92
GYTA 36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 93 88 GYTS 36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.4 105
GYTA 60 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.9 93 GYTS 60 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.0 112
GYTA 2 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.5 116 GYTS 72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.6 136
GYTA 96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 12.1 145 GYTS 96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 12.1 165
GYTA 120 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 135 172 GYTS 120 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 135 195
GYTA 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 15.0 204 GYTS 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 15.0 231

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3.The cable spi

ec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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Optical fiber Optical fiber
Loose tube Loose tube

Central strength member
Filling compound

Central strength member
Filling compound

Filler rod Filler rod
Outer sheath Metal tape
Outer sheath
Technical data Features Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-illed Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Slngle—mode and Multimode E]oodtvv.atetr rlile5|stance performance Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode E]oodtvv.atetr rl(le5|stance performance
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube asytoinsta _ Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube asytoinsta _
Strength Member: FRP Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well Strength Member: FRP Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
ions: Si Perfect lightning protection effect with all-dielectric materials - . Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath g gp Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath p
Armor:Norjre R Armor: Aluminum tape
rating Temperature: -40°C- 70° . e o
Ope alt'l g e' pe atude e Applications Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C Applications
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,
ITU and ElA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN MAX MIN Case
TLC 70°C g -40°C TLC 70°C gy -40°C S,
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature  temperature  tempreture temperature  temperature  tempreture
Min 0°C Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655 Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm/1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm) (dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26 Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24 Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
@IS Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight EES Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYFTY 36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.7 79 GYFTA 36 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.2 87
GYFTY 48 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 10.9 105 GYFTA 48 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.4 111
GYFTY 2 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 111 103 GYFTA o 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 11.6 112
GYFTY 96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 12.7 136 GYFTA 96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 134 152
GYFTY 120 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 14.2 167 GYFTA 120 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 14.9 185
GYFTY 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 159 204 GYFTA 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.6 224
GYFTY 288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 18.3 270 GYFTA 288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 19.0 288
Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement. Notes: 1.Ddenotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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Duct and Non-Self Supporting Aerial Cable

Loose tube
Optical fiber

Jelly
Steel wire

Filler rod
Metal tape
Outer sheath

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: FRP and parallel Steel wire
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath

Armor: Corrugated steel tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C - 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

Central strength member
Filling compound

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Easy toinstall

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape

Applications

Duct and non-self supporting aerial

MAX MIN K
70°C -40°C o,

Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cabletype Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYFTW 36 2700 1000 2200 1000 20D 10D 12.0 146
GYFTW 2 2700 1000 2200 1000 20D 10D 134 179
GYFTW 96 2700 1000 2200 1000 20D 10D 15.0 219
GYFTW 120 2700 1000 2200 1000 20D 10D 16.6 262
GYFTW 144 2700 1000 2200 1000 20D 10D 18.2 312

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYXTW
Duct and Non-Self Supporting Aerial Cable

Water blocking tape
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Loose tube
Optical fiber
Steel wire
Jell
Metal tape
Outer sheath
Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 24, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: Central tube Easy toinstall
Strength Member: Parallel Steel wire Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moistre corrugated steel tape
Armor: Corrugated steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C - 70°C li .
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN .03.’,‘
‘ TLC 70°C -40°C P e
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYXTW 6 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 83 T4
GYXTW 12 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 85 75
GYXTW 18 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 8.9 83
GYXTW 24 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 93 87
GYXTW 6 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.2 98
GYXTW 12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 94 99
GYXTW 18 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.8 109

Notes: 1.Ddenotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYXTS

Duct and Non-Self Supporting Aerial Cable

Metal tape
Loose tube
Jelly
Optical fiber
Filling compound
Steel wire
Outer sheath
Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 24, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: Central tube Easy toinstall
Strength Member: Steel wire Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape
Armor: Corrugated steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C li .
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN
TLC e o
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYXTS 6 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.0 110
GYXTS 12 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 9.2 122
GYXTS 6 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.4 129
GYXTS 12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6 142

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYTY53
Direct Buried Cable

Loose tube

Optical fiber

Jelly

Central strength member
Inner sheath

Filling compound

Filler rod

Steel tape
Outer sheath

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Steel wire

Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath

Armor: Corrugated steel tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Fiber Transmission Performance

Q)(D HENGTONG

nree = GROUP

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Double sheath with singe armor

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape

Applications
Direct buried

MAX MIN
70°C -40°C

Max. operating Min. operating Installation
temperature  temperature temgreture
Min 0°

Direct buried

Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTY53 36 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 116 161
GYTY53 60 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 12.2 171
GYTY53 P 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 12.8 198
GYTY53 96 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 141 234
GYTY53 120 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 155 269
GYTY53 144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 17.0 311

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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(L) I_T_ Inner sheath
Jelly
Optical fiber
Loose tube

Central strength member
Filler rod

Metal tape

Metal tape

Outer sheath

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Steel wire

Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath

Armor: Corrugated steel tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C - 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Double sheath with double armor

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape and steel tape

Applications
Direct buried

MAX MIN
70°C -40°C

Max. operating Min. operating Installation Direct buried
temperature  temperature  tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTA53 36 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 12.4 161
GYTA53 60 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 13.0 171
GYTA53 2 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 13.6 198
GYTA53 96 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 15.0 234
GYTA53 120 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 16.4 269
GYTA53 144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 179 311

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3.The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYFTY53
Direct Buried Cable
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Loose tube
Optical fiber
Jelly
Central strength member
Inner sheath
Filling compound
Filler rod
Metal tape
Outer sheath
Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube Double sheath with single armor
Strength Member: FRP Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape
Armor: Steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C li .
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Direct buried
MAX MIN
TLC 70°C gy -40c
Max. operating Min. operating Installation Direct buried
temperature ~ temperature  tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm  Long term = Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYFTY53 48 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 13.6 174
GYFTY53 96 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 154 217
GYFTY53 120 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 16.9 256
GYFTY53 144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 18.6 303
GYFTY53 288 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 21.0 377

Notes: 1.Ddenotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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E(;?\Stfatlitringth member ETlntfa\Ztrength member

Fill d ilerro

Mle'(:arlrt(;pe Filler compound

Metal tape Aramid yarn

Outer sheath Outer sheath

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: FRP

Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath

Armor: Corrugated steel tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Double sheath with double armor

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape and steel tape

Applications
Duct and direct buried

MAX MIN
(xe -40°C

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: FRP

Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath

Armor: Aramid yarn

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

All dielectric material good for application in thunder area
Armored with aramid yarn

Applications

All dielectric self-supporting aerial

MAX MIN
(xe -40°C

Max. operating  Min. operating Installation Direct buried Max. operating Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature  temperature ng?ure temperature  temperature - empreture
n
Fiber Transmission Performance Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655 Cabled Optical fiber 62.5pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm) (dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26 Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24 Typical value 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
. e Techni ification
Technical Specification echnical Specificatio
i Tensi h h Resi Mini i
Cabletype =~ Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable Cabletype ~ Maximum ensile Strengt Crush Resistance inimum bend radius dg;bel:er C:.t;l:t
. A cores GRE : - i wei
ECIES Shortterm | Long term  Shortterm = Long term  Dynamic Static diameter weight U LT Shortterm  Long term | Dynamic Static

ADSS 24 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 134 145

GYFTAS3 48 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 145 192
ADSS 36 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 139 155

GYFTAS3 96 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 16.3 242
ADSS v 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 148 182

GYFTAS3 120 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 17.8 283
ADSS 96 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 164 220

GYFTAS3 144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 19.5 333
ADSS 120 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 18.0 262

GYFTAS3 288 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 219 409
ADSS 144 40000 16000 2200 1000 25D 12.5D 189 290

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3.The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3.The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYDTS
Ribbon Optic Fiber Cable

GYDTA
Ribbon Optic Fiber Cable
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Loose tube Loose tube
Jelly Jelly
Fiber ribbon Fiber ribbon

Central strength member Central strength member

Filling compound Filler rod
Filler rod Filling compound
Metal tape Metal tape
Outer sheath Outer sheath
Technical data Features Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 864, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance Fiber: Up to 864, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube Hight fiber density Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube Hight fiber density
Strength Member: Steel wire Easy to install Strength Member: Steel wire Easy to install
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture steel tape
Armor: Aluminum tape Armor: Corrugated steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C li . Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C li .
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN s MAX MIN 300
TL C 70°C -40°C . TL C 70°C -40°C .
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature  temperature  tempreture temperature  temperature  tempreture
Min 0°C Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655 Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm) (dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26 Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24 Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
COIES Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight s Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYDTA 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.8 246 GYDTS 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.8 246
GYDTA 192 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 174 273 GYDTS 192 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 174 273
GYDTA 216 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 19.6 328 GYDTS 216 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 19.6 328
GYDTA 288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 185 313 GYDTS 288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 185 313
GYDTA 432 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 21.7 418 GYDTS 432 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 21.7 418
GYDTA 576 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 22.3 439 GYDTS 576 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 22.3 439

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYDXTW
Ribbon Optic Fiber Cable

Water blocking tape

GYDGA
Ribbon Optic Fiber Cable

Water blocking tape
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Jelly
Fiber ribbon Metal tape
s : Skeleton
teel wire
Central strength member
Loose tube Fiber ribbon
Metal tape Outer sheath
Outer sheath
Technical data Features Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 432, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance Fiber: Up to 288, Dry material Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: Central tube Hight fiber density Cable Constructions: Slotted core Hight fiber density
Strength Member: Parallel steel wire Easytoinstall Strength Member: Steel wire Easyto install with dry structure
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture steel tape Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape
Armor: Corrugated steel tape Armor: Aluminum tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C licati Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C licati
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial ITU and EIA standards Duct and non-self supporting aerial
MAX MIN .-:.’,' MAX MIN °°::-°
TL C 70°C -40°C . TL C 70°C -40°C .
Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit Max. operating Min. operating Installation In air In conduit
temperature  temperature  tempreture temperature  temperature  tempreture
Min 0°C Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655 Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50um G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm) (dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26 Max attenuation 3.5/15 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24 Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
GRS Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight EIES Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYDXTW 48 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 134 172 GYDGA 2 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 17.3 280
GYDXTW 72 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 14.2 191 GYDGA 96 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 173 281
GYDXTW 96 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 14.6 201 GYDGA 120 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 185 307
GYDXTW 144 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 16.0 239 GYDGA 144 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 19.1 325
GYDXTW 216 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 18.0 298 GYDGA 216 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 21.7 398
GYDXTW 288 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 18.8 320 GYDGA 288 3000 1000 3000 1000 25D 12.5D 224 426
GYDXTW 432 1500 600 1000 300 20D 10D 203 372 Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typicalvalue; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYTCS8Y

FIG 8 Self-supporting Aerial Optic Fiber Cable

Steel wires

Web

Loose tube
Optical fiber

Jelly

Central strength member
Outer sheath

Filling compound

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Stranded steel wires
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath

Armor: None

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance

Good water resistance performance
Easy to install
Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Applications
Self-supporting aerial

MAX MIN K
70°C | -40°C <.

Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTC8Y 30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6X16.4 133
GYTC8Y 60 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6X17.4 155
GYTC8Y 30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6X17.0 155
GYTC8Y 60 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6X18.0 177
GYTC8Y 30 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.6X18.2 213
GYTC8Y 60 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.6X19.2 234

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYTCSA
FIG 8 Self-supporting Aerial Optic Fiber Cable

Steel wires

Web

Loose tube
Optical fiber

Jelly

Central strength member
Outer sheath

Filling compound

Metal tape

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Stranded steel wires
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath

Armor: Aluminum tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

Features

A

HTGD

HENGTONG

GROUP

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance
Easy to install
Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture aluminum tape

Applications
Self-supporting aerial

MAX MIN 300
TLC 70°C -40°C :'.". °
Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm | Long term = Shortterm = Longterm = Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTC8A 30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X16.9 142
GYTC8A 60 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X17.9 165
GYTC8A 30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X175 164
GYTC8A 60 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X18.5 187
GYTC8A 30 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X18.7 222
GYTC8A 60 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X19.7 245

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYTC8S

FIG 8 Self-supporting Aerial Optic Fiber Cable

Steel wires

Web

Loose tube
Optical fiber

Jelly
Outer sheath

Metal tape

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Stranded steel wires
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath

Armor: Steel tape

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and ElA standards

TLC

Central strength member

Filling compound

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Easy to install

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape

Applications
Self-supporting aerial

MAX MIN K
70°C | -40°C <.

Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pum G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm = Long term  Shortterm Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTC8S 30 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X16.9 156
GYTC8S 60 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X17.9 182
GYTC8S 30 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X175 178
GYTC8S 60 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X18.5 204
GYTC8S 30 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 9.1X18.7 236
GYTC8S 60 7000 2000 1000 300 20D 10D 10.1X19.7 261

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYXTCS8Y

FIG 8 Self-supporting Aerial Optic Fiber Cable

Web

Jelly

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 24, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: Central tube
Strength Member: Steel wire

Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath
Armor: None

Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C

Steel wire

Loose tube
Optical fiber

Outer sheath

Q)() HENGTONG

nree = GROUP

Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good water resistance performance

Easy to install

Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well

Compliances: In accordance with IEC, Appllcatlons
ITU and EIA standards Self-supporting aerial
MAX MIN 300
[ ]
TLC roc il 0 L
Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24

Technical Specification

Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable

cores Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm  Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight

GYXTC8Y 12 1000 300 1000 300 20D 10D 5.1X10.2 47

GYXTC8Y 24 1000 300 1000 300 20D 10D 5.7X10.8 54

GYXTC8Y 12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 6.0X12.9 88

GYXTC8Y 24 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 6.6X13.5 95

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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FIG 8 Self-supporting Aerial Optic Fiber Cable

Steel wire
Web
Loose tube
Optical fiber
Jelly
Water blocking tape
Metal tape
Outer sheath
Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 24, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Good water resistance performance
Cable Constructions: Central tube Easy to install
Strength Member: Stranded steel wires Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
Sheath Options: Single PE Sheath Armored with anti-moisture corrugated steel tape
Armor: Corrugated steel tape
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C li .
Compliances: In accordance with IEC, Applications
ITU and EIA standards Self-supporting aerial
MAX MIN 300
TLC 70°C -40°C oo
Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation In air
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um 50pm G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm /1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm  Long term  Shortterm = Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYXTC8S 12 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 7.6X14.5 117
GYXTC8S 24 3000 1000 1000 300 20D 10D 8.5X154 128
GYXTC8S 12 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 7.6X15.1 137
GYXTC8S 24 4500 1500 1000 300 20D 10D 8.5X16.0 148

Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.

GYTA33
Shallow Water Optical Fiber Cable

Steel wires

Loose tube
Optical fiber
Jelly

Metal tape

Filler rod

Inner sheath

Outer sheath

Technical data

Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled

Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube
Strength Member: Steel wire

Sheath Options: Double PE Sheath

Armor: Aluminum tape +steel wires
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC,

ITU and EIA standards

TLC

Non-woven tape

Filling compound

Central strength member

Q)(D HENGTONG
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Features

Excellent mechanical and environmental performance
Good performance for crush and tensile

Double sheath with double armor

Armored with steel wires and anti-moisture aluminum tape

Applications
Shallow water and direct buried

MAX MIN
70°C -40°C

Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation Direct buried  Under water
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um (OM1) 50um (OM2) G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/15 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26
Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
Technical Specification
Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
cores Shortterm | Long term = Shortterm = Longterm = Dynamic Static diameter weight
GYTA33 30 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 14.6 349
GYTA33 36 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 149 372
GYTA33 60 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 155 379
GYTA33 T2 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 16.1 433
GYTA33 96 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 177 508
GYTA33 120 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 189 544
GYTA33 144 10000 4000 5000 3000 25D 12.5D 20.4 642

Notes: 1.Ddenotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typical value;

3.The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
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GYTS333
Shallow Water Optical Fiber Cable
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Middle sheath
Steel wires

Metal tape
Loose tube

Technical Specification

Jelly
Central strength member

Optical fiber
F”p“ng compound Cable type Maximum Tensile Strength Crush Resistance Minimum bend radius Cable Cable
Egﬁtv:/%%en tape e Shortterm = Long term = Shortterm @ Long term Dynamic Static diameter weight
Inner sheath GYTS333 36 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 23.7 1339
Outer sheath GYTS333 60 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 239 1341
GYTS333 2 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 24.5 1419
GYTS333 96 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 25.1 1420
GYTS333 120 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 26.5 1541
. GYTS333 144 40000 20000 6000 4000 30D 15D 26.8 1458
Technical data Features
Fiber: Up to 288, Gel-filled Excellent mechanical and environmental performance Notes: 1.D denotes the diameter of the cable; 2. The above parameters are typicalvalue; 3. The cable spec can be designed according to customer's requirement.
Fiber Types: Single-mode and Multimode Triple sheath with triple armor
Cable Constructions: S-Z Stranded loose tube Gel-filled loose tube protect the fiber well
Strength Member: Steel wire Armored with anti-moisture steel tape
Sheath Options: Triple PE Sheath And two layers of steel wires

Armor: Corrugated steel tape +steel wires
Operating Temperature: -40°C- 70°C
Compliances: In Accordance with IEC, Applications

ITU and EIA standards
Shallow water and direct buried

— w ol ROI®

Max. operating ~ Min. operating  Installation Direct buried Under water
temperature temperature tempreture
Min 0°C
Fiber Transmission Performance
Cabled Optical fiber 62.5um (OM1) 50um (OM2) G.652 G.655
(dB/km) (850nm/1300nm) (850nm/1300nm) (1310nm /1550nm) (1550nm / 1625nm)
Max attenuation 3.5/1.5 3.5/1.5 0.36/0.22 0.22/0.26

Typical value 3.0/1.0 3.0/1.0 0.35/0.21 0.21/0.24
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Africa Region America Region

DR Congo Argentina
Ethiopia Bolivia
Kenya Chile
Republic of Colombia
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Uganda Mexico
Zambia Peru

Asia Pacific Region
Australia
Bengladesh
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Indonesia
Malaysia
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Nepel
Pakistan
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Singapore
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Taiwan, China
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Egypt
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Baltic
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Poland
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Ukraine

Russia Region

Russia

Domestic Representative Offices

Hengtong (Beijing)
Representative Office

Room B1803, Digital Building, No. 2
Zhongguancun South Avenue,
Haidian District, Beijing, China

Tel: 010-51626988

Fax: 010-51626998

Hengtong (Guangdong)
Representative Office

Room 1402, Bldg A, Fengxing Plaza,

No. 67, Tianhe East Road, Tianhe District,
Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China
Tel/Fax: 020-87599616

Hengtong (Zhejiang)

Representative Office

Room 1002, Huayuan Development Building,
No. 639, Jianguo North Road, Xiacheng
District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang Province, China
Tel/Fax: 0571-85392807

Hengtong (Hunan)
Representative Office

Rooms 2118 and 2119, Business Building,
Dahua Hotel, Dongtang, No. 528,
Laodong West Road, Yuhua District,
Changsha, Hunan Province, China
Tel/Fax: 0731-89710847

Hengtong (Henan)
Representative Office

Room 1909, Tower A, Guomao Building,
Garden Road (Southwest of the intersection
with Nongye Road), Jinshui District,
Zhengzhou, Henan Province, China

Tel/Fax: 0371-65720119

Hengtong (Guizhou)
Representative Office

Room 704, Bldg A, Quanlin International
Plaza, No. 196, Fushui South Road,
Nanming District, Guiyang, China

Hengtong (Liaoning)
Representative Office

Room 66-B-10C, No. 225, Youth Street,
Shenhe District, Shenyang, China
Tel/Fax: 0451-51444018

Hengtong (Luoyang)
Representative Office

Room 5-2-701, Zhongfu Jinyuan
Community, Qianjing South Road,
Jianxi District, Luoyang, China

Hengtong (Shanghai)
Representative Office

12/F, Bldg A, Far East International Plaza,
No. 319, Xianxia Road, Shanghai, China
Tel: 021-32084666-8030

Tel: 021-32084666-8072

Hengtong (Shenzhen)
Representative Office

Rooms A703 and A503, Ruijingge, Hongrui
Garden Community; and Room 2B, Bldg B,
Lantiange, Xililantian Garden Community,
Shenzhen, China

Tel/Fax: 020-87599616

Hengtong (Jiangsu)
Representative Office

Room 602, No. 8, Huju South Road,
Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, China
Tel: 025-83464575

Fax: 0512-63800538

Hengtong (Hubei)
Representative Office

Room 1-2-604, Taiyin Building, No. 1,
Changning Community, Changging
Road, Jianghan District, Wuhan,
Hubei Province, China

Tel/Fax: 027-82647420

Hengtong (Hebei)
Representative Office

Room 1-A9, 1/F, Attached Bldg, Fortune
Center, No. 86, Guang'an Street,

Chang' an District, Shijiazhuang,

Hebei Province, China

Tel/Fax: 0311-66159890

Hengtong (Yunnan)
Representative Office

15/F, Tower C, No. 96, Beijing Road,
Kunming, China

Tel/Fax: 0871-65640310

Hengtong (Heilongjiang)
Representative Office

Room 1-1-510, No. 146, Dongdazhi Street,
Nangang District, Harbin, China

Tel/Fax: 0451-51444018

Hengtong (Tianjin)

Representative Office

Room 609, Bldg 3, Yitian Garden Community
(West of the intersection of Baotou Avenue
and Xizang Road), Nanmenwai Street,
Heping District, Tianjin, China

Tel/Fax: 022-23450605

Hengtong (Fujian)
Representative Office

Room 2203, Lippo Tianma Plaza, No. 1,
Wuyi North Road, Gulou District,
Fuzhou, China

Tel/Fax: 0591-83314244

Hengtong (Jiangxi)

Representative Office

Room 1508, Nanbin International Financial
Building, Nanchang, Jiangxi Province, China
Tel/Fax: 0791-86255821

Hengtong (Shandong)
Representative Office

Room 910, Bldg A, Wanda Plaza, Jingsi
Road, Shizhong District, Ji'nan,
Shandong Province, China

Tel: 0531-81766682

Fax: 0531-81766683

Hengtong (Shaanxi)
Representative Office

Room 12507, Bldg 13-1 (2507, Langchen
Building), Gaoxin 4th Road,

High-tech Zone, Xi'an, China

Tel/Fax: 029-88339411

Hengtong (Gansu)
Representative Office

Room 1303, 13/F, Bldg C, Century Plaza,
No. 352, Qingyang Road,

Chengguan District, Lanzhou, China
Tel/Fax: 0931-8824359

Hengtong (Jilin)

Representative Office

Room 1401, Bldg C46, Changchunmingzhu
Community, No. 8668, Renmin Street,
Nanguan District, Changchun, China
Tel/Fax: 020-87599616

Hengtong (Chongqing)
Representative Office

Room 7-2, No. 1, Fortune
Avenue, Yubei District,
Chonggqing, China
Tel/Fax: 023-68691819

Hengtong (Guangxi)
Representative Office

Room 906, Tower E, Huidong
International Building, Jinpu Road,
Qingxiu District, Nanning,
Guangxi, China

Tel/Fax: 0771-5717234

Hengtong (Anhui)
Representative Office

Rooms 2527, 2528 and 2529, East
Community, Impression West Lake
Garden, Wangjiang West Road,
Shushan District, Hefei, China
Tel/Fax: 0551-65622957

Hengtong (Shanxi)
Representative Office

No. 2 Jiefang South Road,
Yingze District, Taiyuan, Shanxi
Province, China

Tel/Fax: 0351-4605240

Hengtong (Sichuan)
Representative Office

Times 8 (No. 2, Bldg 33), No. 68,
Zhiquanduan, East Street, Jinjiang
District, Chengdu, Sichuan Province,
China

Tel/Fax: 028-84455529

Hengtong (Xinjiang)
Representative Office

Room H, 14/F, Tower B, Times Square,
No. 30, Guangming Road, Tianshan
District, Urumgji, Xinjiang, China
Tel/Fax: 0991-4529183

Hengtong (Inner Mongolia)
Representative Office

Room 1051-16, 5/F, Changxing
Building, Daxue West Street,
Saihan District, Hohhot, Inner
Mongolia, China

Tel/Fax: 0471-3396565
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